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KENT CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

2017-2018 Calendar
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Labor Day ........ccccvevnnenenn.
End of First Nine Weeks ...

End of Second Nine Weeks

Winter Break

Inservice Day

Spring BreaK.........cccccooeiiene
Good Friday........ccoveevrerennn
Roosevelt Commencement ......
End of Fourth Nine Weeks .....
End Second Semester ...............
Last Day for Students ....

Convocation DAY ........cccccecereiienieieininenieees
Teacher Work Day .........ccocvveveieievnencneenns
First Day for Students..........ccccoovrveniciinnene,

.............................. Monday, August 14, 2017
.............................. Tuesday, August 15, 2017
........................ Wednesday, August 16, 2017

INSEIVICE DAY ..ot Tuesday, November 7, 2017
Parent/Teacher Conferences . Mon. Evening, November 20 & Tue., November 21, 2017

Thanksgiving Recess................. Wednesday, November 22 — Friday, November 24, 2017

ENd First SEMESIET ... .vveeiceeee ettt ee e e erae e Friday, December 22, 2017
Monday, December 25, 2017 — Friday, January 5, 2018
.............................. Monday, January 8, 2018

............................ Monday, January 15, 2018

School REOPENS ..o
Martin Luther King Day ........ccccooceeveivineenn.

Presidents Day .........ccoceoevireneneneieeiciee
End of Third Nine Weeks ........cccccevvvvvvinenen.

.......................... Monday, February 19, 2018
................................. Friday, March 16, 2018
Monday, March 26 — Friday, March 30, 2018
................................. Friday, March 30, 2018

Monday, September 4, 2017
.......... Friday, October 20, 2017

Friday, December 22, 2017

Friday, February 16, 2018

........... Sunday, May 20, 2018
....Wednesday, May 23, 2018
....\Wednesday, May 23, 2018
....\Wednesday, May 23, 2018
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- School not in session
Teacher Work days;
School not in session for students
EP———=  Parent/Teacher Conference Day
School not in session for students

New Minimum school year requirements:

455 hours = 1 “year” (half-day kindergarten)
910 hours = 1 “year” (full-day K, 1-6)
1001 hours = 1 “year” (7-12)

Early Release Day
HS/MS
12:15PM

ELEM.
Fri., Dec. 22 1:00 PM
August= 12 student days & 14 Teacher Days
September= 20 student days & Teacher Days
October= 22 student days & Teacher Days
November= 20 student days & Teacher Days
December= 16 student days & Teacher Days
January= 17 student days & Teacher Days
February= 19 student days & Teacher Days
March= 17 student days & Teacher Days
April= 21 student days & Teacher Days
May= 17 student days & 18 Teacher Days
First Semester= 90 Second Semester= 91
(1% =47, 2™ =43) - (3" =48, 4™ = 43)
Student Days =181  Teacher Days = 184

Calendar Hearing Date: April 14, 2016
Board Approved: May 17, 2016



